Fédération Internationale de Médecine Manuelle International Federation for Manual/Musculoskeletal Medicine Internationale Gesellschaft für Manuelle Medizin Международная Федерация Мануальной Медицины



The President

Henk Bultman M.D. • e-mail: h.bultman@nvamg.nl Medical Centre ForceMed • GC Zuiderpark • Gagelboschplein 1 • 5654 KN Eindhoven • Netherlands • Phone: ++31 40 2111494 • Cell: ++31 6 51316404

General Assembly of FIMM 2021

By **ZOOM**

On Friday, October 22nd 2021

AGENDA for the General Assembly of 2021

12:00-15:00 CET

- 1. Opening by the President
- 2. Matters arising from the minutes of the last General Assembly (On-line 2020)
- 3. Report from the President
- 4. Report from the Secretary General
- 5. Report from the Treasurer
- 6. Report from the Auditors
- 7. Election/confirmation of the Auditors & other related matters
- 8. Report from the Chairman of the Education Board
- 9. Report from the Chairman of the Health Policy Board
- 10. Decision on the membership fees for the next year
- 11. Membership (admissions/suspensions / Discussion on Membership Status)
- 12. Q&A on the actual status of the societies (limited to 2 minutes per pre-assigned delegate)
- 13. Changing of Statutes
- 14. Date and place of the General Assembly 2022
- 15. Any other business (brought up by the societies 2 weeks before the GA)
- 16. Closing the General Assembly by the President

Best wishes and regards

Henk Bultman M.D. President FIMM